

b
ITEM NO.52

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30481/2010

P.ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/03/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondent.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file
the process fee and the spare copies of the petition within
two weeks' time whereafter notice shall be issued to the
respondents without loosing any time.

List again on 12.5.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj