

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.2 in  
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.30481/2010  
(From the judgment and order dated 22/01/2010 in WP No.24597/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.ASHOK KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deletion of proforma respondent Nos. 5 to 50 and office  
report)

Date: 06/11/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Beno Bencigar, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO.2 IN SLP(C) NO.30481/2010

Through the instant I.A., the prayer of the applicant -  
petitioner is for the deletion of the names of respondent Nos. 5  
to 50 from the array of respondents. It is submitted that the  
aforesaid deletion be carried out at the risk and responsibility  
of the petitioner.

...2/-

:2:

In view of the above, I.A. No.2 is allowed. The names of  
proforma respondents are ordered to be deleted from the array of  
respondents at the risk and responsibility of the petitioner.

