

:
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13017/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 22/01/2010 in WA No.1637/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V. KALAIVANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDN., CHENNAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)
WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17431 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30481 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 13017/10 Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth Kenjale, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

SLP(C) 17431/10 Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

SLP(C) 30481/10 Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.
Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.
Ms. Sasi Kala, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for
some time to file counter affidavit. Let counter affidavit(s)

on behalf of the respondents be filed within two weeks.
Rejoinder affidavit(s), if necessary, may be filed within three
weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|